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13.????
No players on roster.

MON. 16. Lick My Footballs Too
Drew Bledsoe QB BUF $1612 vs PIT  * 199 12.44
Willis McGahee RB BUF $812 vs PIT  * 217 13.56
Tiki Barber RB NYG $191 vs DAL  * 370 23.13
Amos Zereoue RB OAK $71 vs JAC  * 119 7.44
Julius Jones RB DAL $181 @ NYG  * 117 7.31
Rod Smith WR DEN $141 vs IND  * 233 14.56
Eric Moulds WR BUF $2012 vs PIT  * 221 13.81
Jimmy Smith WR JAC $1412 @ OAK  * 248 15.50
Ike Hilliard WR NYG $1312 vs DAL  * 84 5.25
Antonio Bryant WR CLE $1212 @ HOU  * 162 10.13
Chris Chambers WR MIA $1612 @ BAL  * 203 12.69
Bubba Franks TE GNB $111 @ CHI  * 90 5.63
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $1812 @ SDG  * 258 16.13
Jeff Reed K PIT $31 @ BUF  * 115 7.19
Morten Andersen K MIN $41 @ WAS  * 100 6.25
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI $21 vs GNB  * 123 7.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $1112 vs MIA  * 153 9.56
Troy Hambrick RB ARI $91 vs TAM 52 3.25
Eddie George RB DAL $2012 @ NYG 80 5.00
Kevin Johnson WR BAL $1412 vs MIA 72 4.50

$17211

MON. 2. Shake Masters
Trent Green QB KAN $1512 @ SDG  * 323 20.19
Daunte Culpepper QB MIN $201 @ WAS  * 465 29.06
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $1912 @ SEA  * 208 13.00
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $2012 vs MIA  * 158 9.88
Kevan Barlow RB SFO $1912 @ NWE  * 168 10.50
Keary Colbert WR CAR $21 vs NOR  * 160 10.00
Andre Johnson WR HOU $1412 vs CLE  * 239 14.94
Deion Branch WR NWE $812 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
Drew Bennett WR TEN $1012 vs DET  * 276 17.25
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL $1712 @ NYG  * 203 12.69
Eric Johnson TE SFO $51 @ NWE  * 173 10.81
Chris Cooley TE WAS $21 vs MIN  * 89 5.56
Doug Brien K NYJ $21 @ STL  * 103 6.44
David Akers K PHI $1012 vs CIN  * 138 8.63
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $412 @ DEN  * 138 8.63
Detroit Lions D/ST DET $21 @ TEN  * 116 7.25
Chris Perry RB CIN $101 @ PHI 9 0.56
Greg Jones RB JAC $91 @ OAK 25 1.56
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO $151 @ NWE 152 9.50
Travis Taylor WR BAL $1512 vs MIA 70 4.38

$15911

MON. 20. Dont Hate Congratulate
Joey Harrington QB DET $131 @ TEN  * 210 13.13
Jake Plummer QB DEN $1312 vs IND  * 306 19.13
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 @ ARI  * 241 15.06
Edgerrin James RB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 345 21.56
Nate Burleson WR MIN $121 @ WAS  * 241 15.06
Roy Williams WR DET $161 @ TEN  * 202 12.63
Joey Galloway WR TAM $121 @ ARI  * 100 6.25
Torry Holt WR STL $2012 vs NYJ  * 270 16.88
Doug Brien K NYJ $21 @ STL  * 103 6.44
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL $21 @ SEA  * 127 7.94
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 vs PIT  * 154 9.63
Marshall Faulk RB STL $2012 vs NYJ 201 12.56
Johnnie Morton WR KAN $812 @ SDG 163 10.19
Todd Heap TE BAL $1812 vs MIA 72 4.50

$10680

MON. 21. Blazers
Eli Manning QB NYG $61 vs DAL  * 35 2.19
Tatum Bell RB DEN $161 vs IND  * 56 3.50
Greg Jones RB JAC $91 @ OAK  * 25 1.56
Robert Ferguson WR GNB $1312 @ CHI  * 71 4.44
Dennis Northcutt WR CLE $1012 @ HOU  * 140 8.75
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR $1712 @ CAR  * 166 10.38
Rod Gardner WR WAS $131 vs MIN  * 155 9.69
Reggie Williams WR JAC $151 @ OAK  * 63 3.94
Jason Witten TE DAL $111 @ NYG  * 207 12.94
Eric Johnson TE SFO $51 @ NWE  * 173 10.81
Jay Feely K ATL $51 @ SEA  * 94 5.88
Jason Hanson K DET $31 @ TEN  * 92 5.75
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR $612 @ CAR  * 100 6.25
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN $51 @ SDG  * 91 5.69
Tim Rattay QB SFO $51 @ NWE 137 8.56
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI $21 vs CIN 0 0.00
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $1012 vs NOR 81 5.06
Travis Henry RB BUF $201 vs PIT 49 3.06
Peter Warrick WR CIN $1312 @ PHI 23 1.44
Charles Rogers WR DET $1612 @ TEN 0 0.00
Tyrone Calico WR TEN $121 vs DET I/R 3 0.19
Olindo Mare K MIA $612 @ BAL I/R 54 3.38

$10480

MON. 27. Third N Inches
Michael Vick QB ATL $1712 @ SEA  * 268 16.75
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $2012 vs ATL  * 346 21.63
Mike Alstott RB TAM $1612 @ ARI  * 66 4.13
William Green RB CLE $161 @ HOU  * 97 6.06
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ TEN  * 179 11.19
Deion Branch WR NWE $812 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
Chris Chambers WR MIA $1612 @ BAL  * 203 12.69
Quincy Morgan WR DAL $131 @ NYG  * 77 4.81
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR $1412 vs NOR  * 317 19.81
Santana Moss WR NYJ $1212 @ STL  * 164 10.25
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $1112 vs KAN  * 87 5.44
Erron Kinney TE TEN $81 vs DET  * 59 3.69
Randy McMichael TE MIA $1312 @ BAL  * 172 10.75
Phil Dawson K CLE $21 @ HOU  * 92 5.75
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT $41 @ BUF  * 123 7.69
New York Giants D/ST NYG $21 vs DAL  * 103 6.44
Michael Bennett RB MIN $1012 @ WAS 69 4.31

$14477

MON. 29. Holidays
Byron Leftwich QB JAC $141 @ OAK  * 213 13.31
Onterrio Smith RB MIN $1612 @ WAS  * 162 10.13
Lee Suggs RB CLE $191 @ HOU  * 123 7.69
Willis McGahee RB BUF $812 vs PIT  * 217 13.56
Ahman Green RB GNB $2012 @ CHI  * 255 15.94
Dennis Northcutt WR CLE $1012 @ HOU  * 140 8.75
Jerry Porter WR OAK $1712 vs JAC  * 214 13.38
Reggie Wayne WR IND $1412 @ DEN  * 273 17.06
David Terrell WR CHI $1212 vs GNB  * 129 8.06
David Givens WR NWE $141 vs SFO  * 183 11.44
Derrick Mason WR TEN $1712 vs DET  * 262 16.38
Jerramy Stevens TE SEA $81 vs ATL  * 75 4.69
Nate Kaeding K SDG $21 vs KAN  * 122 7.63
John Carney K NOR $51 @ CAR  * 112 7.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $41 @ WAS  * 86 5.38
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA $61 vs ATL  * 115 7.19
Justin Fargas RB OAK $412 vs JAC 28 1.75
Marty Booker WR MIA $1812 @ BAL 131 8.19
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $1312 @ SEA 173 10.81

$15760
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MON. 31. Platinum Playaz
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $912 @ STL  * 200 12.50
Michael Vick QB ATL $1712 @ SEA  * 268 16.75
Thomas Jones RB CHI $201 vs GNB  * 218 13.63
Corey Dillon RB NWE $201 vs SFO  * 276 17.25
Edgerrin James RB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 345 21.56
Cedrick Wilson WR SFO $111 @ NWE  * 132 8.25
Koren Robinson WR SEA $181 vs ATL  * 94 5.88
Ashley Lelie WR DEN $1512 vs IND  * 203 12.69
Plaxico Burress WR PIT $171 @ BUF  * 146 9.13
Doug Brien K NYJ $21 @ STL  * 103 6.44
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN $61 vs DET  * 82 5.13
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $412 @ DEN  * 138 8.63
Stephen Davis RB CAR $2012 vs NOR 13 0.81
Dominic Rhodes RB IND $31 @ DEN 39 2.44
Darius Watts WR DEN $71 vs IND 71 4.44
Marcus Pollard TE IND $71 @ DEN 90 5.63

$9692

MON. 32. Scared To Death
Marc Bulger QB STL $171 vs NYJ  * 264 16.50
Tom Brady QB NWE $1712 vs SFO  * 274 17.13
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $2012 vs ATL  * 346 21.63
Jerome Bettis RB PIT $131 @ BUF  * 204 12.75
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs CIN  * 300 18.75
Emmitt Smith RB ARI $141 vs TAM  * 177 11.06
Dez White WR ATL $412 @ SEA  * 81 5.06
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 218 13.63
Laveranues Coles WR WAS $1912 vs MIN  * 195 12.19
Todd Pinkston WR PHI $1512 vs CIN  * 114 7.13
Dallas Clark TE IND $111 @ DEN  * 98 6.13
Jeff Reed K PIT $31 @ BUF  * 115 7.19
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA $81 @ BAL  * 90 5.63
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $1212 vs CIN  * 117 7.31
David Givens WR NWE $141 vs SFO 183 11.44
Terry Glenn WR DAL $1112 @ NYG 91 5.69
Marcus Pollard TE IND $71 @ DEN 90 5.63

$12075

MON. 35. J.A.B.
Brett Favre QB GNB $1912 @ CHI  * 314 19.63
Aaron Brooks QB NOR $161 @ CAR  * 283 17.69
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $201 @ PHI  * 234 14.63
Lee Evans WR BUF $101 vs PIT  * 191 11.94
Brandon Stokley WR IND $71 @ DEN  * 249 15.56
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $1712 vs ATL  * 264 16.50
Randy Moss WR MIN $201 @ WAS  * 221 13.81
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR $1412 vs NOR  * 317 19.81
Keary Colbert WR CAR $21 vs NOR  * 160 10.00
Daniel Graham TE NWE $91 vs SFO  * 120 7.50
Antonio Gates TE SDG $111 vs KAN  * 284 17.75
Ryan Longwell K GNB $712 @ CHI  * 123 7.69
Mike Vanderjagt K IND $812 @ DEN  * 115 7.19
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $1312 vs NOR  * 106 6.63
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $71 @ OAK  * 90 5.63
David Terrell WR CHI $1212 vs GNB 129 8.06

$10113

MON. 38. Red Raiders
Aaron Brooks QB NOR $161 @ CAR  * 283 17.69
Travis Minor RB MIA $151 @ BAL  * 79 4.94
Justin McCareins WR NYJ $171 @ STL  * 140 8.75
Koren Robinson WR SEA $181 vs ATL  * 94 5.88
Kelley Washington WR CIN $91 @ PHI  * 80 5.00
Terrell Owens WR PHI $201 vs CIN  * 322 20.13
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $141 @ WAS  * 144 9.00
Joe Horn WR NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 319 19.94
Doug Jolley TE OAK $41 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Adam Vinatieri K NWE $712 vs SFO  * 157 9.81
Matt Stover K BAL $61 vs MIA  * 114 7.13
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $912 vs SFO  * 147 9.19
Charlie Garner RB TAM $181 @ ARI 24 1.50
Emmitt Smith RB ARI $141 vs TAM 177 11.06

$5157

MON. 6. F Mackey's Pink Truck
David Carr QB HOU $131 vs CLE  * 228 14.25
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $111 vs SFO  * 84 5.25
Ahman Green RB GNB $2012 @ CHI  * 255 15.94
Eric Parker WR SDG $131 vs KAN  * 145 9.06
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI $171 vs TAM  * 194 12.13
Anquan Boldin WR ARI $141 vs TAM  * 117 7.31
Jimmy Smith WR JAC $1412 @ OAK  * 248 15.50
Jeb Putzier TE DEN $51 vs IND  * 102 6.38
L.J. Smith TE PHI $101 vs CIN  * 93 5.81
Kris Brown K HOU $31 vs CLE  * 94 5.88
John Kasay K CAR $312 vs NOR  * 87 5.44
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $51 @ STL  * 99 6.19
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL $712 @ NYG  * 74 4.63
Carson Palmer QB CIN $111 @ PHI 199 12.44
Chris Perry RB CIN $101 @ PHI 9 0.56
Quentin Griffin RB DEN $191 vs IND 58 3.63
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $1012 vs NOR 81 5.06
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $171 @ HOU 9 0.56

$6953

MON. 7. Wild Bill
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $912 @ STL  * 200 12.50
Michael Bennett RB MIN $1012 @ WAS  * 69 4.31
Moe Williams RB MIN $171 @ WAS  * 74 4.63
Chris Brown RB TEN $201 vs DET  * 208 13.00
Onterrio Smith RB MIN $1612 @ WAS  * 162 10.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU $1412 vs CLE  * 239 14.94
Donald Driver WR GNB $131 @ CHI  * 263 16.44
Corey Bradford WR HOU $111 vs CLE  * 83 5.19
Dez White WR ATL $412 @ SEA  * 81 5.06
Bobby Engram WR SEA $41 vs ATL  * 89 5.56
Chris Cooley TE WAS $21 vs MIN  * 89 5.56
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $181 vs DAL  * 173 10.81
Josh Brown K SEA $312 vs ATL  * 118 7.38
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $41 @ SDG  * 110 6.88
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $71 @ ARI  * 123 7.69
New York Giants D/ST NYG $21 vs DAL  * 103 6.44
Carson Palmer QB CIN $111 @ PHI 199 12.44
Ricky Williams RB MIA $61 @ BAL 0 0.00
Quentin Griffin RB DEN $191 vs IND I/R 58 3.63
Andre' Davis WR CLE $141 @ HOU I/R 70 4.38
David Boston WR MIA $31 @ BAL 0 0.00
Steve Smith WR CAR $1212 vs NOR 12 0.75

$8409

TUE. 1. Favrelous
Marc Bulger QB STL $171 vs NYJ  * 264 16.50
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 210 13.13
Curtis Martin RB NYJ $191 @ STL  * 347 21.69
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 @ ARI  * 241 15.06
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $1712 vs ATL  * 264 16.50
Rod Smith WR DEN $141 vs IND  * 233 14.56
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 218 13.63
Marvin Harrison WR IND $2012 @ DEN  * 283 17.69
Drew Bennett WR TEN $1012 vs DET  * 276 17.25
Randy McMichael TE MIA $1312 @ BAL  * 172 10.75
John Kasay K CAR $312 vs NOR  * 87 5.44
Jason Elam K DEN $812 vs IND  * 128 8.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT $41 @ BUF  * 123 7.69
Detroit Lions D/ST DET $21 @ TEN  * 116 7.25
Terrell Owens WR PHI $201 vs CIN 322 20.13

$11153

TUE. 15. Playmakers
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $1512 vs ATL  * 252 15.75
Daunte Culpepper QB MIN $201 @ WAS  * 465 29.06
Domanick Davis RB HOU $201 vs CLE  * 296 18.50
Keary Colbert WR CAR $21 vs NOR  * 160 10.00
Randy Moss WR MIN $201 @ WAS  * 221 13.81
Kevin Johnson WR BAL $1412 vs MIA  * 72 4.50
Dallas Clark TE IND $111 @ DEN  * 98 6.13
Adam Vinatieri K NWE $712 vs SFO  * 157 9.81
Morten Andersen K MIN $41 @ WAS  * 100 6.25
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS $41 vs MIN  * 107 6.69
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA $61 vs ATL  * 115 7.19
William Green RB CLE $161 @ HOU 97 6.06
Quentin Griffin RB DEN $191 vs IND 58 3.63
Chris Perry RB CIN $101 @ PHI 9 0.56

$4967
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TUE. 17. Pez Heads
Ahman Green RB GNB $2012 @ CHI  * 255 15.94
Tatum Bell RB DEN $161 vs IND  * 56 3.50
Kevan Barlow RB SFO $1912 @ NWE  * 168 10.50
Javon Walker WR GNB $1312 @ CHI  * 303 18.94
Ashley Lelie WR DEN $1512 vs IND  * 203 12.69
Peerless Price WR ATL $1812 @ SEA  * 119 7.44
Reggie Wayne WR IND $1412 @ DEN  * 273 17.06
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR $1712 @ CAR  * 166 10.38
Eric Johnson TE SFO $51 @ NWE  * 173 10.81
Jason Witten TE DAL $111 @ NYG  * 207 12.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA $81 @ BAL  * 90 5.63
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $41 @ WAS  * 86 5.38
T.J. Duckett RB ATL $1612 @ SEA 95 5.94
Kelley Washington WR CIN $91 @ PHI 80 5.00

$13832

TUE. 19. Red Dogs
Jake Plummer QB DEN $1312 vs IND  * 306 19.13
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $1912 @ SEA  * 208 13.00
Amos Zereoue RB OAK $71 vs JAC  * 119 7.44
Hines Ward WR PIT $2012 @ BUF  * 226 14.13
Darius Watts WR DEN $71 vs IND  * 71 4.44
Travis Taylor WR BAL $1512 vs MIA  * 70 4.38
Dez White WR ATL $412 @ SEA  * 81 5.06
Derrick Mason WR TEN $1712 vs DET  * 262 16.38
Amani Toomer WR NYG $171 vs DAL  * 134 8.38
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $1812 @ SDG  * 258 16.13
Chris Cooley TE WAS $21 vs MIN  * 89 5.56
David Akers K PHI $1012 vs CIN  * 138 8.63
Mike Vanderjagt K IND $812 @ DEN  * 115 7.19
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $1212 vs CIN  * 117 7.31
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $1112 vs MIA  * 153 9.56
Stephen Davis RB CAR $2012 vs NOR 13 0.81
Tyrone Wheatley RB OAK $161 vs JAC 99 6.19
Garrison Hearst RB DEN $41 vs IND 16 1.00

$17380

TUE. 23. Dah
Brett Favre QB GNB $1912 @ CHI  * 314 19.63
Jerome Bettis RB PIT $131 @ BUF  * 204 12.75
T.J. Duckett RB ATL $1612 @ SEA  * 95 5.94
Dominic Rhodes RB IND $31 @ DEN  * 39 2.44
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $201 @ PHI  * 234 14.63
Rod Gardner WR WAS $131 vs MIN  * 155 9.69
Jabar Gaffney WR HOU $41 vs CLE  * 130 8.13
Justin McCareins WR NYJ $171 @ STL  * 140 8.75
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $1112 vs KAN  * 87 5.44
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $1312 @ SEA  * 173 10.81
Olindo Mare K MIA $612 @ BAL  * 54 3.38
Jason Elam K DEN $812 vs IND  * 128 8.00
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN $61 vs DET  * 82 5.13
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $1312 vs NOR  * 106 6.63
Donovan McNabb QB PHI $2012 vs CIN 368 23.00
LaBrandon Toefield RB JAC $712 @ OAK 60 3.75
Steve Smith WR CAR $1212 vs NOR 12 0.75
Tyrone Calico WR TEN $121 vs DET 3 0.19

$13508

TUE. 24. Badabing
Tiki Barber RB NYG $191 vs DAL  * 370 23.13
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG $2012 vs KAN  * 359 22.44
Steven Jackson RB STL $171 vs NYJ  * 111 6.94
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO $151 @ NWE  * 152 9.50
Marty Booker WR MIA $1812 @ BAL  * 131 8.19
Justin McCareins WR NYJ $171 @ STL  * 140 8.75
Jerramy Stevens TE SEA $81 vs ATL  * 75 4.69
Jeff Reed K PIT $31 @ BUF  * 115 7.19
John Carney K NOR $51 @ CAR  * 112 7.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $912 vs SFO  * 147 9.19
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB $61 @ CHI  * 91 5.69
Rich Gannon QB OAK $101 vs JAC 39 2.44
Marshall Faulk RB STL $2012 vs NYJ 201 12.56
Terry Glenn WR DAL $1112 @ NYG 91 5.69

$8869

TUE. 25. Blacktop Kids
Peyton Manning QB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 489 30.56
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $1512 vs ATL  * 252 15.75
LaBrandon Toefield RB JAC $712 @ OAK  * 60 3.75
Kevan Barlow RB SFO $1912 @ NWE  * 168 10.50
Michael Bennett RB MIN $1012 @ WAS  * 69 4.31
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ TEN  * 179 11.19
Javon Walker WR GNB $1312 @ CHI  * 303 18.94
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $61 vs TAM  * 106 6.63
Joe Horn WR NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 319 19.94
Jerry Porter WR OAK $1712 vs JAC  * 214 13.38
Bubba Franks TE GNB $111 @ CHI  * 90 5.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG $111 vs KAN  * 284 17.75
Shayne Graham K CIN $31 @ PHI  * 125 7.81
Matt Stover K BAL $61 vs MIA  * 114 7.13
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS $41 vs MIN  * 107 6.69
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND $412 @ DEN  * 138 8.63
Fred Taylor RB JAC $201 @ OAK 214 13.38
Charles Rogers WR DET $1612 @ TEN 0 0.00
Amani Toomer WR NYG $171 vs DAL 134 8.38

$15209

TUE. 33. Two 2 Lou
Drew Bledsoe QB BUF $1612 vs PIT  * 199 12.44
Greg Jones RB JAC $91 @ OAK  * 25 1.56
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $141 @ WAS  * 144 9.00
Isaac Bruce WR STL $171 vs NYJ  * 253 15.81
Joey Galloway WR TAM $121 @ ARI  * 100 6.25
Laveranues Coles WR WAS $1912 vs MIN  * 195 12.19
Roy Williams WR DET $161 @ TEN  * 202 12.63
Chris Chambers WR MIA $1612 @ BAL  * 203 12.69
Boo Williams TE NOR $131 @ CAR  * 72 4.50
Phil Dawson K CLE $21 @ HOU  * 92 5.75
Houston Texans D/ST HOU $21 vs CLE  * 108 6.75
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN $512 vs IND  * 86 5.38
Steve McNair QB TEN $191 vs DET 92 5.75
Stephen Davis RB CAR $2012 vs NOR 13 0.81
Priest Holmes RB KAN $2012 @ SDG 249 15.56

$10721

TUE. 36. Jersey Girl
David Carr QB HOU $131 vs CLE  * 228 14.25
Joey Harrington QB DET $131 @ TEN  * 210 13.13
Lee Suggs RB CLE $191 @ HOU  * 123 7.69
Domanick Davis RB HOU $201 vs CLE  * 296 18.50
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $2012 vs MIA  * 158 9.88
Duce Staley RB PIT $1912 @ BUF  * 114 7.13
Corey Bradford WR HOU $111 vs CLE  * 83 5.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI $171 vs TAM  * 194 12.13
Nate Burleson WR MIN $121 @ WAS  * 241 15.06
Roy Williams WR DET $161 @ TEN  * 202 12.63
Lee Evans WR BUF $101 vs PIT  * 191 11.94
Kris Brown K HOU $31 vs CLE  * 94 5.88
Jason Hanson K DET $31 @ TEN  * 92 5.75
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL $41 vs NYJ  * 87 5.44
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA $81 @ BAL  * 90 5.63
Chester Taylor RB BAL $41 vs MIA 128 8.00
Verron Haynes RB PIT $21 @ BUF I/R 62 3.88
Mike Alstott RB TAM $1612 @ ARI 66 4.13
Erron Kinney TE TEN $81 vs DET 59 3.69
Daniel Graham TE NWE $91 vs SFO 120 7.50
Joe Nedney K TEN $41 vs DET I/R 0 0.00

$7314
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TUE. 39. Dont Piss Into The Wind
Byron Leftwich QB JAC $141 @ OAK  * 213 13.31
Larry Johnson RB KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 140 8.75
Julius Jones RB DAL $181 @ NYG  * 117 7.31
Amos Zereoue RB OAK $71 vs JAC  * 119 7.44
Fred Taylor RB JAC $201 @ OAK  * 214 13.38
Marvin Harrison WR IND $2012 @ DEN  * 283 17.69
Antwaan Randle El WR PIT $1212 @ BUF  * 104 6.50
Reggie Williams WR JAC $151 @ OAK  * 63 3.94
Kelley Washington WR CIN $91 @ PHI  * 80 5.00
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $61 vs TAM  * 106 6.63
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $181 vs DAL  * 173 10.81
Bubba Franks TE GNB $111 @ CHI  * 90 5.63
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK $812 vs JAC  * 111 6.94
Paul Edinger K CHI $41 vs GNB  * 67 4.19
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $71 @ OAK  * 90 5.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 vs PIT  * 154 9.63
Carson Palmer QB CIN $111 @ PHI 199 12.44
Lamar Gordon RB MIA $91 @ BAL 26 1.63
Eddie George RB DAL $2012 @ NYG 80 5.00
Andre' Davis WR CLE $141 @ HOU 70 4.38

$8845

TUE. 4. Wildcats
Peyton Manning QB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 489 30.56
Tom Brady QB NWE $1712 vs SFO  * 274 17.13
Travis Minor RB MIA $151 @ BAL  * 79 4.94
Willis McGahee RB BUF $812 vs PIT  * 217 13.56
Michael Clayton WR TAM $91 @ ARI  * 246 15.38
Antwaan Randle El WR PIT $1212 @ BUF  * 104 6.50
Andre Johnson WR HOU $1412 vs CLE  * 239 14.94
Antonio Bryant WR CLE $1212 @ HOU  * 162 10.13
Jeb Putzier TE DEN $51 vs IND  * 102 6.38
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $41 @ SDG  * 110 6.88
Ryan Longwell K GNB $712 @ CHI  * 123 7.69
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN $41 @ WAS  * 86 5.38
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF $41 vs PIT  * 154 9.63
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG $2012 vs KAN 359 22.44
Chris Brown RB TEN $201 vs DET 208 13.00
Robert Ferguson WR GNB $1312 @ CHI 71 4.44
Todd Heap TE BAL $1812 vs MIA 72 4.50

$14837

TUE. 5. Gang Green
Trent Green QB KAN $1512 @ SDG  * 323 20.19
Curtis Martin RB NYJ $191 @ STL  * 347 21.69
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $111 vs SFO  * 84 5.25
Jimmy Smith WR JAC $1412 @ OAK  * 248 15.50
Torry Holt WR STL $2012 vs NYJ  * 270 16.88
Eric Moulds WR BUF $2012 vs PIT  * 221 13.81
Ike Hilliard WR NYG $1312 vs DAL  * 84 5.25
Rod Smith WR DEN $141 vs IND  * 233 14.56
L.J. Smith TE PHI $101 vs CIN  * 93 5.81
Jay Feely K ATL $51 @ SEA  * 94 5.88
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 vs NYJ  * 91 5.69
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB $61 @ CHI  * 91 5.69
Richie Anderson RB DAL $111 @ NYG 87 5.44
Clinton Portis RB WAS $2012 vs MIN 261 16.31
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs CIN 300 18.75
Plaxico Burress WR PIT $171 @ BUF 146 9.13

$12023

TUE.10. Comeback Kings
Jake Delhomme QB CAR $131 vs NOR  * 303 18.94
Eli Manning QB NYG $61 vs DAL  * 35 2.19
Thomas Jones RB CHI $201 vs GNB  * 218 13.63
Moe Williams RB MIN $171 @ WAS  * 74 4.63
Edgerrin James RB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 345 21.56
Tim Brown WR TAM $1312 @ ARI  * 45 2.81
Donald Driver WR GNB $131 @ CHI  * 263 16.44
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL $1712 @ NYG  * 203 12.69
Santana Moss WR NYJ $1212 @ STL  * 164 10.25
Chad Johnson WR CIN $1812 @ PHI  * 276 17.25
Ashley Lelie WR DEN $1512 vs IND  * 203 12.69
Chris Baker TE NYJ $21 @ STL  * 57 3.56
Marcus Pollard TE IND $71 @ DEN  * 90 5.63
Billy Cundiff K DAL $31 @ NYG  * 84 5.25
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 vs NYJ  * 91 5.69
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $71 @ ARI  * 123 7.69
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $51 @ STL  * 99 6.19
Tatum Bell RB DEN $161 vs IND 56 3.50
Jim Kleinsasser TE MIN $101 @ WAS 4 0.25
John Hall K WAS $512 vs MIN I/R 36 2.25

$11898

WED. 11. Mighty Ducks
Drew Bledsoe QB BUF $1612 vs PIT  * 199 12.44
Chad Pennington QB NYJ $912 @ STL  * 200 12.50
Duce Staley RB PIT $1912 @ BUF  * 114 7.13
Rudi Johnson RB CIN $201 @ PHI  * 234 14.63
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 210 13.13
Santana Moss WR NYJ $1212 @ STL  * 164 10.25
Brandon Stokley WR IND $71 @ DEN  * 249 15.56
Donald Driver WR GNB $131 @ CHI  * 263 16.44
Darrell Jackson WR SEA $1712 vs ATL  * 264 16.50
Doug Jolley TE OAK $41 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK $812 vs JAC  * 111 6.94
Adam Vinatieri K NWE $712 vs SFO  * 157 9.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN $512 vs IND  * 86 5.38
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR $612 @ CAR  * 100 6.25
Ron Dayne RB NYG $131 vs DAL 21 1.31
Peter Warrick WR CIN $1312 @ PHI 23 1.44

$13907

WED. 12. Bling Bling
Trent Green QB KAN $1512 @ SDG  * 323 20.19
Michael Vick QB ATL $1712 @ SEA  * 268 16.75
Deuce McAllister RB NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 210 13.13
Justin Fargas RB OAK $412 vs JAC  * 28 1.75
Curtis Martin RB NYJ $191 @ STL  * 347 21.69
Nate Burleson WR MIN $121 @ WAS  * 241 15.06
Chad Johnson WR CIN $1812 @ PHI  * 276 17.25
Freddie Mitchell WR PHI $101 vs CIN  * 53 3.31
Brandon Stokley WR IND $71 @ DEN  * 249 15.56
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR $1412 vs NOR  * 317 19.81
Eddie Kennison WR KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 218 13.63
Freddie Jones TE ARI $612 vs TAM  * 99 6.19
Jason Witten TE DAL $111 @ NYG  * 207 12.94
John Carney K NOR $51 @ CAR  * 112 7.00
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS $41 vs MIN  * 107 6.69
LaBrandon Toefield RB JAC $712 @ OAK 60 3.75
Charles Rogers WR DET $1612 @ TEN 0 0.00
Cedrick Wilson WR SFO $111 @ NWE 132 8.25
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $171 @ HOU 9 0.56

$13889

WED. 14. I 2 L
Jake Delhomme QB CAR $131 vs NOR  * 303 18.94
Jamal Lewis RB BAL $2012 vs MIA  * 158 9.88
Clinton Portis RB WAS $2012 vs MIN  * 261 16.31
Kevin Jones RB DET $201 @ TEN  * 179 11.19
Emmitt Smith RB ARI $141 vs TAM  * 177 11.06
Eric Parker WR SDG $131 vs KAN  * 145 9.06
Peerless Price WR ATL $1812 @ SEA  * 119 7.44
Eric Moulds WR BUF $2012 vs PIT  * 221 13.81
Marcus Robinson WR MIN $141 @ WAS  * 144 9.00
Bobby Engram WR SEA $41 vs ATL  * 89 5.56
Erron Kinney TE TEN $81 vs DET  * 59 3.69
Mike Vanderjagt K IND $812 @ DEN  * 115 7.19
New York Jets D/ST NYJ $51 @ STL  * 99 6.19
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL $21 @ SEA  * 127 7.94
Jeff Garcia QB CLE $1612 @ HOU 145 9.06
Kevin Faulk RB NWE $111 vs SFO 84 5.25
LaMont Jordan RB NYJ $121 @ STL 77 4.81

$11443

WED. 18. Compton's Finest
Jake Plummer QB DEN $1312 vs IND  * 306 19.13
Aaron Brooks QB NOR $161 @ CAR  * 283 17.69
Warrick Dunn RB ATL $1912 @ SEA  * 208 13.00
LaMont Jordan RB NYJ $121 @ STL  * 77 4.81
Michael Clayton WR TAM $91 @ ARI  * 246 15.38
Derrick Mason WR TEN $1712 vs DET  * 262 16.38
Randy Moss WR MIN $201 @ WAS  * 221 13.81
Cedrick Wilson WR SFO $111 @ NWE  * 132 8.25
Travis Taylor WR BAL $1512 vs MIA  * 70 4.38
Todd Pinkston WR PHI $1512 vs CIN  * 114 7.13
Boo Williams TE NOR $131 @ CAR  * 72 4.50
Dallas Clark TE IND $111 @ DEN  * 98 6.13
Josh Brown K SEA $312 vs ATL  * 118 7.38
Lawrence Tynes K KAN $41 @ SDG  * 110 6.88
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL $1112 vs MIA  * 153 9.56
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN $51 @ SDG  * 91 5.69
Priest Holmes RB KAN $2012 @ SDG 249 15.56
DeShaun Foster RB CAR $1012 vs NOR 81 5.06
Tyrone Calico WR TEN $121 vs DET 3 0.19

$13548
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WED. 22. The Dukes
Peyton Manning QB IND $2012 @ DEN  * 489 30.56
Marshall Faulk RB STL $2012 vs NYJ  * 201 12.56
Eric Parker WR SDG $131 vs KAN  * 145 9.06
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR $1712 @ CAR  * 166 10.38
Hines Ward WR PIT $2012 @ BUF  * 226 14.13
Peerless Price WR ATL $1812 @ SEA  * 119 7.44
Desmond Clark TE CHI $712 vs GNB  * 50 3.13
Daniel Graham TE NWE $91 vs SFO  * 120 7.50
Morten Andersen K MIN $41 @ WAS  * 100 6.25
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI $1212 vs CIN  * 117 7.31
Steve McNair QB TEN $191 vs DET 92 5.75
T.J. Duckett RB ATL $1612 @ SEA 95 5.94
Reche Caldwell WR SDG $21 vs KAN 71 4.44
Antwaan Randle El WR PIT $1212 @ BUF 104 6.50

$14783

WED. 26. Hot Nickels
Joey Harrington QB DET $131 @ TEN  * 210 13.13
Brian Westbrook RB PHI $201 vs CIN  * 300 18.75
Domanick Davis RB HOU $201 vs CLE  * 296 18.50
Drew Bennett WR TEN $1012 vs DET  * 276 17.25
Jerry Porter WR OAK $1712 vs JAC  * 214 13.38
Koren Robinson WR SEA $181 vs ATL  * 94 5.88
Deion Branch WR NWE $812 vs SFO  * 92 5.75
Antonio Bryant WR CLE $1212 @ HOU  * 162 10.13
Jay Feely K ATL $51 @ SEA  * 94 5.88
Ryan Longwell K GNB $712 @ CHI  * 123 7.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT $41 @ BUF  * 123 7.69
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR $1312 vs NOR  * 106 6.63
Rich Gannon QB OAK $101 vs JAC 39 2.44
Charlie Garner RB TAM $181 @ ARI 24 1.50
Terry Glenn WR DAL $1112 @ NYG 91 5.69
Terrell Owens WR PHI $201 vs CIN 322 20.13
Jabar Gaffney WR HOU $41 vs CLE 130 8.13

$9214

WED. 28. Goldberg's Gang
Brett Favre QB GNB $1912 @ CHI  * 314 19.63
Corey Dillon RB NWE $201 vs SFO  * 276 17.25
Moe Williams RB MIN $171 @ WAS  * 74 4.63
William Green RB CLE $161 @ HOU  * 97 6.06
Chester Taylor RB BAL $41 vs MIA  * 128 8.00
Javon Walker WR GNB $1312 @ CHI  * 303 18.94
David Givens WR NWE $141 vs SFO  * 183 11.44
Marvin Harrison WR IND $2012 @ DEN  * 283 17.69
Robert Ferguson WR GNB $1312 @ CHI  * 71 4.44
Keenan McCardell WR SDG $1112 vs KAN  * 87 5.44
Jerramy Stevens TE SEA $81 vs ATL  * 75 4.69
Nate Kaeding K SDG $21 vs KAN  * 122 7.63
Phil Dawson K CLE $21 @ HOU  * 92 5.75
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB $61 @ CHI  * 91 5.69
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM $71 @ ARI  * 123 7.69
Donovan McNabb QB PHI $2012 vs CIN 368 23.00
Desmond Clark TE CHI $712 vs GNB 50 3.13

$11354

WED. 3. Froggers
Tom Brady QB NWE $1712 vs SFO  * 274 17.13
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA $1512 vs ATL  * 252 15.75
Freddie Mitchell WR PHI $101 vs CIN  * 53 3.31
Joe Horn WR NOR $2012 @ CAR  * 319 19.94
Ike Hilliard WR NYG $1312 vs DAL  * 84 5.25
Bobby Engram WR SEA $41 vs ATL  * 89 5.56
Laveranues Coles WR WAS $1912 vs MIN  * 195 12.19
Todd Heap TE BAL $1812 vs MIA  * 72 4.50
Randy McMichael TE MIA $1312 @ BAL  * 172 10.75
Billy Cundiff K DAL $31 @ NYG  * 84 5.25
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK $812 vs JAC  * 111 6.94
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE $21 @ HOU  * 83 5.19
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN $61 vs DET  * 82 5.13
Priest Holmes RB KAN $2012 @ SDG 249 15.56
Troy Hambrick RB ARI $91 vs TAM 52 3.25
Johnnie Morton WR KAN $812 @ SDG 163 10.19

$15566

WED. 30. Sleep With The Fishes
David Carr QB HOU $131 vs CLE  * 228 14.25
Verron Haynes RB PIT $21 @ BUF  * 62 3.88
Julius Jones RB DAL $181 @ NYG  * 117 7.31
Shaun Alexander RB SEA $2012 vs ATL  * 346 21.63
Corey Dillon RB NWE $201 vs SFO  * 276 17.25
Amani Toomer WR NYG $171 vs DAL  * 134 8.38
Marty Booker WR MIA $1812 @ BAL  * 131 8.19
Todd Pinkston WR PHI $1512 vs CIN  * 114 7.13
Rod Gardner WR WAS $131 vs MIN  * 155 9.69
Michael Clayton WR TAM $91 @ ARI  * 246 15.38
Kevin Johnson WR BAL $1412 vs MIA  * 72 4.50
Boo Williams TE NOR $131 @ CAR  * 72 4.50
Alge Crumpler TE ATL $1312 @ SEA  * 173 10.81
Shayne Graham K CIN $31 @ PHI  * 125 7.81
David Akers K PHI $1012 vs CIN  * 138 8.63
Houston Texans D/ST HOU $21 vs CLE  * 108 6.75
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA $61 vs ATL  * 115 7.19
Justin Fargas RB OAK $412 vs JAC 28 1.75
Peter Warrick WR CIN $1312 @ PHI 23 1.44

$11967

WED. 34. Weed Heads
Thomas Jones RB CHI $201 vs GNB  * 218 13.63
Onterrio Smith RB MIN $1612 @ WAS  * 162 10.13
Isaac Bruce WR STL $171 vs NYJ  * 253 15.81
Torry Holt WR STL $2012 vs NYJ  * 270 16.88
Anquan Boldin WR ARI $141 vs TAM  * 117 7.31
Lee Evans WR BUF $101 vs PIT  * 191 11.94
Antonio Gates TE SDG $111 vs KAN  * 284 17.75
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN $1812 @ SDG  * 258 16.13
Paul Edinger K CHI $41 vs GNB  * 67 4.19
Nate Kaeding K SDG $21 vs KAN  * 122 7.63
New York Giants D/ST NYG $21 vs DAL  * 103 6.44
Steve McNair QB TEN $191 vs DET 92 5.75
Troy Hambrick RB ARI $91 vs TAM 52 3.25
Marcel Shipp RB ARI $41 vs TAM 0 0.00
Clinton Portis RB WAS $2012 vs MIN 261 16.31
Tyrone Wheatley RB OAK $161 vs JAC 99 6.19
David Boston WR MIA $31 @ BAL 0 0.00
Reche Caldwell WR SDG $21 vs KAN 71 4.44
Jim Kleinsasser TE MIN $101 @ WAS 4 0.25

$8893

WED. 37. Larock's Dynasty
Eli Manning QB NYG $61 vs DAL  * 35 2.19
Duce Staley RB PIT $1912 @ BUF  * 114 7.13
Fred Taylor RB JAC $201 @ OAK  * 214 13.38
Larry Johnson RB KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 140 8.75
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI $171 vs TAM  * 194 12.13
Brandon Lloyd WR SFO $151 @ NWE  * 152 9.50
Bryant Johnson WR ARI $61 vs TAM  * 106 6.63
Corey Bradford WR HOU $111 vs CLE  * 83 5.19
Reggie Williams WR JAC $151 @ OAK  * 63 3.94
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG $181 vs DAL  * 173 10.81
Matt Stover K BAL $61 vs MIA  * 114 7.13
Detroit Lions D/ST DET $21 @ TEN  * 116 7.25
Tim Rattay QB SFO $51 @ NWE 137 8.56
Lamar Gordon RB MIA $91 @ BAL 26 1.63
Chris Brown RB TEN $201 vs DET 208 13.00
Reche Caldwell WR SDG $21 vs KAN 71 4.44
Joey Galloway WR TAM $121 @ ARI 100 6.25
Kellen Winslow TE CLE $171 @ HOU 9 0.56
Desmond Clark TE CHI $712 vs GNB 50 3.13

$5562
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WED. 8. House O' Pain
Byron Leftwich QB JAC $141 @ OAK  * 213 13.31
Daunte Culpepper QB MIN $201 @ WAS  * 465 29.06
Michael Pittman RB TAM $91 @ ARI  * 241 15.06
Verron Haynes RB PIT $21 @ BUF  * 62 3.88
Lee Suggs RB CLE $191 @ HOU  * 123 7.69
Keyshawn Johnson WR DAL $1712 @ NYG  * 203 12.69
Quincy Morgan WR DAL $131 @ NYG  * 77 4.81
Dante Hall WR KAN $312 @ SDG  * 61 3.81
Reggie Wayne WR IND $1412 @ DEN  * 273 17.06
Chad Johnson WR CIN $1812 @ PHI  * 276 17.25
Dennis Northcutt WR CLE $1012 @ HOU  * 140 8.75
Josh Brown K SEA $312 vs ATL  * 118 7.38
New England Patriots D/ST NWE $912 vs SFO  * 147 9.19
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL $21 @ SEA  * 127 7.94
Travis Minor RB MIA $151 @ BAL 79 4.94
Jerome Bettis RB PIT $131 @ BUF 204 12.75
Andre' Davis WR CLE $141 @ HOU 70 4.38
Plaxico Burress WR PIT $171 @ BUF 146 9.13
L.J. Smith TE PHI $101 vs CIN 93 5.81

$8976

WED. 9. Legion Of Doom
Marc Bulger QB STL $171 vs NYJ  * 264 16.50
Tiki Barber RB NYG $191 vs DAL  * 370 23.13
Steven Jackson RB STL $171 vs NYJ  * 111 6.94
Chester Taylor RB BAL $41 vs MIA  * 128 8.00
Larry Johnson RB KAN $1112 @ SDG  * 140 8.75
Dante Hall WR KAN $312 @ SDG  * 61 3.81
David Terrell WR CHI $1212 vs GNB  * 129 8.06
Quincy Morgan WR DAL $131 @ NYG  * 77 4.81
Darius Watts WR DEN $71 vs IND  * 71 4.44
Freddie Jones TE ARI $612 vs TAM  * 99 6.19
Doug Jolley TE OAK $41 vs JAC  * 65 4.06
Jeff Wilkins K STL $612 vs NYJ  * 91 5.69
Jason Elam K DEN $812 vs IND  * 128 8.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC $71 @ OAK  * 90 5.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI $21 vs GNB  * 123 7.69
Dominic Rhodes RB IND $31 @ DEN 39 2.44
Ricky Williams RB MIA $61 @ BAL 0 0.00
Lamar Gordon RB MIA $91 @ BAL I/R 26 1.63

$5764

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 3


